#### Terms of Use

# New York State Center for School Health Website (www.schoolhealthny.com)

# Copyright

This website and its contents are property of the New York State Center for School Health (NYSCSH). Unless otherwise noted, materials published on the NYSCSH website may be copied, used and/or distributed without fee for educational purposes. Reproducing materials for profit and/or any commercial use is strictly forbidden without express prior written permission of the New York State Center for School Health. Any reproduction, use, and/or distribution of such materials must expressly credit the New York State Center for School Health in a manner likely to inform any recipient as follows:

Used with permission of the New York State Center for School Health. [Name of article/document] Internet. Available from [specific webpage on New York Statewide School Health Services]; accessed[date, month, year].

Permission to copy, use and/or distribute materials as described above shall not extend to information housed on this Website that is credited to other sources, or to information on websites to which this site links.

# **Google™ Translate Disclaimer**

This Google™ translation feature is provided for informational purposes only. The NYSCSH website is provided in English. However, the "Google™ Translate" option may assist you in reading it in other languages. Google™ Translate cannot translate all types of documents, and it may not give you an exact translation all the time.

## **Disclaimer**

Information provided on this website is intended to allow convenient electronic access to public information. While all attempts are made to provide accurate, current, and reliable information, the NYSCSH recognizes the possibility of human or mechanical error. Therefore, the NYSCSH makes no representations as to the accuracy, completeness, currency or suitability of the information provided by this website and disclaim any express or implied warranty as to the same. The NYSCSH assumes no liability for damages resulting from the use of any information disclosed on this website and urges independent site-specific verification of the information contained herein. The NYSCSH website contains links to web sites created and maintained by other public and/or private organizations and individuals or to documents that contain links to other web sites. NYSCSH provides these links as a service to our users.

When you follow a link to an external site, you are leaving schoolhealthny.com and are subject to the privacy and security policies of the owners/sponsors of the external site. The NYSCSH website at schoolhealthny.com does not control or guarantee the accuracy, relevance, timeliness, or completeness of information contained in a linked site. The inclusion of links and/or pointers to particular items in hypertext is not intended to reflect their importance, nor is it intended to endorse any views expressed, and/or products and/or services offered, on these outside sites, and/or the organizations sponsoring the sites.

Documents posted on the NYSCSH website may contain hypertext links or pointers to information created and maintained by other public and/or private organizations. By clicking on these links, you will be leaving the NYSCSH website. These links and pointers are provided for the user's convenience. The New York State Center for School Health does not control and/or guarantee the accuracy, relevance, reliability, quality, safety, suitability, timeliness, or completeness of this outside information.

#### Terms of Use

# New York State Center for School Health Website (www.schoolhealthny.com)

The New York State Center for School Health assumes no liability for any and all damages, claims, losses, demands, including direct, indirect, consequential, incidental, loss of profits, of data, or otherwise resulting from the use of any information disclosed on this website and urges independent site-specific verification of the information contained herein. All content may be updated and/or changed without notice.

### **New York State Department-CDC Acknowledgement**

Development and provision of this information was funded by the New York State Department of Health AIDS Institute and the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC) Cooperative Agreement number 5UPS 13-1307 and is supported by the New York State Education Department.

# **Security Notice**

For site security purposes and to ensure that this service remains available to the largest possible number of visitors, the NYSCSH employs software programs to monitor network traffic to identify unauthorized attempts to upload or change information, or otherwise cause damage. Anyone using this system expressly consents to such monitoring and is advised that if such monitoring reveals evidence of possible abuse or criminal activity, such evidence may be provided to appropriate law enforcement officials. Unauthorized attempts to upload or change information on our servers are strictly prohibited and may be punishable by law. The NYSCSH also employs software programs to monitor incoming and outgoing network traffic in an attempt to prevent transmission of viruses or other harmful programs from our network to other networks or computers. However, NYSCSH is not responsible for any damages that result from malicious programs that are transmitted through our network.

### **Social Media**

NYSCSH social media sites serve as communication tools for the Center. They are subject to NYS public records laws. Any content maintained in a social media format is a public record. Comments posted to this page will be monitored and NYSCSH reserves the right to remove inappropriate comments including those that have obscene language or sexual content, threaten or defame any person or organization, violate the legal ownership interest of another party, support or oppose political candidates or ballot propositions, promote illegal activity, promote commercial services or products or are not topically related to the particular posting. Posted comments and images do not necessarily represent the views of NYS Center for School Health. If you are looking for official NYSCSH information, please go to: www.schoolhealthny.com.

### **Vendor Notice**

The NYSCSH does not endorse individual vendors, products or services. Therefore, any reference herein to any vendor, product, or service by trade name, trademark, manufacturer or otherwise does not constitute or imply the endorsement, recommendation or approval of the NYSCSH.

## **Web Accessibility Policy**

NYSCSH has made it a priority to design its website to make it as user-friendly as possible and to ensure website accessibility to persons with disabilities. NYSCSH is striving to meet Web Content Accessibility Guidelines (WCAG) 2.0 Level AA and the Web Accessibility Initiative Accessible Rich Internet Applications Suite (WAI-ARIA) 1.0 for web content. If you are a person with a disability and you are experiencing a problem accessing content on the NYSED website please email the NYSCSH at

<u>nyscsh@monroe2boces.org</u> The webmaster or other appropriate person will respond to you and will assist you with obtaining access to online information or functionality. The New York State Center for School Health web site has many features intended to improve your browsing experience. Where available, click the

to view the options for viewing the document in alternate formats.